Atty. Dkt. No. 6333:24	03-21-	2001	Customer ID No. 224
Form PTO 1595 1-31-82			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Of
		, 1909) 18998 1911 1999 1999	
	10164		210. 210.
	nts & Trademarks:		ached original documents or copies thereof
Tina Amason	loblar	1	ess of receiving party(ies):
9	00/0/		International, Inc.
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ice) a	ttoobod?	Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger		Street Address:	1624 W. Crosby Road, Suite 124
Security Agreement Change of Change	of Name		
Other		City: Carrollton	State:ZIP:75006-6662
Execution Date: March 6, 2001 A Application number(s) or patent number(s)		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, th	ne execution date of t	he application is :
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	he application is : 29138108
Ac	dditional numbers a	ttached? Yes	∑No
. Name and address of party to whom			—
concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved:	
Name: Christopher T. Bovenkamp		7 Total fee (37 CE	R 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: _HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P			↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
		🛛 Enclo	osed
			prized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>1717 Main Street, Suite 28</u>	300	8. Deposit account	number:
tity: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP:	75201	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature.			
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing informat	ion is true and correct	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Christopher T. Bovenkamp Reg. No. 44,551		MA	3/8/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		// Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 2
		V	
	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet inform	ation to:	
		ents and Trademarks	
	x Assignments ashington, D.C. 202	21	
	-		
Public burden reporting for this sample cov including time for reviewing the document an	er sheet is estima ad gathering the dat	ted to average abou ta needed, and comp	It 30 minutes per document to be recorded, eleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet.
Send comments regarding this burden estin	nate to the U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark	Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-
1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to t Washington, D.C. 20503.	ne Office of Mana	gement and Budget,	Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Published by THE BUR	EAU OF NATIONA	L AFFAIRS, INC., Wa	ashington, D.C. 20037
······			
1/5J01 J10A11 00000110 39138168			
1:581 90.00 QM			
/			
/			
			PATENŤ ^{06333.00024:574182.0}

REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

(1) <u>Tina Amason</u> of <u>Mansfield</u>, County of <u>Tarrant</u>, State of <u>Texas</u>;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

StrikePal Soccer Ball

For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (1) March 6, 2001.

WHEREAS, Vidpro International, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at Carrollton, Texas 75006-6601 (hereinafter called Vidpro), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vidpro, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Vidpro, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Vidpro may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Vidpro.

(1)	Executed this	6th	day of	March		2001,			
at	Dallas	(Date)		(Moi	nth)				
	(City)								
	Aina (masor								
					َنَّ (Si	gnature)			

-1-

006333.00024:574174.01

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/06/2001